CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
CONTRACTOR:  TAND INC PROJECT WAGON TRAIL CHANNEL — SUNSET ROAD TO TECO AVENUE
NAME:
g’;ﬁgﬁs 03 BIDNO.: 60595521 | PROJECTNO.:  FCLA10J DATE:  1/05/2023

Description of and Reason for Change(s):

The Invert of exisling HERCP at station 23+41 was 1-foot lower than Indicated on the plans. The contractor sent in RFI #03 asking
the engineer how to proceed. The reply was to construct an additional Type 4 manhole. This Is a new item of work and a price could
not be agreed upon by negotiations. The manhole will ba constructed by Force Account. The estimated amount is $40,000.00.

There Is also additional cross gutter and sidewatk ADA ramps {0 be removed and replaced that were not indicated on the plans for
which the contractor will need to be compensated. The estimated amount is $15,000.00.

Description of Additional Work item No. | Qty. | Unit | UnitPrice Amount
Construct new manhole, ADA ramps and additional cross gutter 108.01 1 LS| $55,000.00 | $55.000.00

Total $ Amount of Change $ 55,000.00

A | Origina! Contract Amount $2,371,530.00

B | Adjustment(s) by previous change order(s) $295,000.00

C Additional funds Per This CHANGE ORDER (CO $55,000.00
Revised (TOTAL) Contract Amount (A + B + C) $2,721,530.00

D Original Contract Time 150

E Previous fime extensions 41

F Additional Contract Days Per This CHANGE ORDER (CO): 14
Revised (TOTAL) Contract Time (D+E+F) 205

This Construction Change Order, when executed by the parties to the Contract, shall constitute a Change Order pursuant to the General Conditions,
Section 5.1 of the Conlract. Except as provided hereln, all terms and canditions of the Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect,

ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR
M —— Adam Quinlan __Prolect Manager 023
Signature ) / Printed Name Tille Date
ACCEPTED BY CLARK COUNTY
Prepared By: Concyr:

W“ 2-t0-2013 o2/, f4/2 023
Supervising Construciion Management Inspeclor Dale rojpct ger ‘Date
Reviewed By: Reviewed By:

7L .

) O/\/ Z-14-23 = 2/13/2023
["Zad Gentry, Ass}lﬁant Man f Construction Date [ Funding Bource Date
== A
R }dpd By: Recommended By:
: (2.3
, zlicl | 2a1-23

by A ra
- oy E Coadtuton Y e Workws
/’;o%%'rﬂ;sa:er CO Formyrev. 08/21 <A o A Page 1012




CLARK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

10% and greater CO Formvrev. 08/21

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT
CONTRACTOR:  TANDINC. i WAGON TRAIL CHANNEL- SUNSET ROAD TO TECO AVE
gmge 03 BIDNO.: 60595521 | PROJECTNO..  FCLA10J DATE:  1/05/2023
Authorized To Proceed By:
Jessica Calvin - Chief Financial Officer Date
Page 2 of 2




